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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1              0              0      6,411,600              0              0      4,743,165      4,743,165      4,743,165      4,743,165
    70190                1              0              0      6,411,600              0              0      4,743,165      4,743,165      4,743,165      4,743,165
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: 70350           102    102,211,200    102,211,200    123,410,900     91,467,769     91,467,769     96,720,712     96,720,712     96,910,121     96,910,121
    Ind. Personal       42         35,800         35,800         32,900         35,800         35,800         32,900         32,900         32,900         32,900
    Industrial          60    102,175,400    102,175,400    123,378,000     91,431,969     91,431,969     96,687,812     96,687,812     96,877,221     96,877,221
  Property Class     Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for School District: 70350   ZEELAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS

  All: 70300            24      8,060,700      8,060,700     14,550,800      7,538,267      7,538,267     10,531,703     10,531,703     10,531,703     10,531,703
    Ind. Personal       13        609,500        609,500         63,100        609,500        609,500         63,100         63,100         63,100         63,100
    Industrial          11      7,451,200      7,451,200     14,487,700      6,928,767      6,928,767     10,468,603     10,468,603     10,468,603     10,468,603
  Property Class     Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for School District: 70300   SPRING LAKE PUBLIC SCH DIST

  All: 70190            30     42,290,400     42,100,500     52,737,400     39,601,602     39,476,816     48,250,064     48,250,064     48,304,874     48,304,874
    Ind. Personal        3        923,500        923,500        988,500        923,500        923,500        988,500        988,500        988,500        988,500
    Industrial          26     41,366,900     41,177,000     45,337,300     38,678,102     38,553,316     42,518,399     42,518,399     42,573,209     42,573,209
    Commercial           1              0              0      6,411,600              0              0      4,743,165      4,743,165      4,743,165      4,743,165
  Property Class     Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for School District: 70190   HUDSONVILLE PUBLIC SCH DIST

  All: 70175             5      4,072,500      4,072,500      4,495,100      3,123,990      3,123,990      3,280,188      3,280,188      3,280,188      3,280,188
    Industrial           5      4,072,500      4,072,500      4,495,100      3,123,990      3,123,990      3,280,188      3,280,188      3,280,188      3,280,188
  Property Class     Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for School District: 70175   JENISON PUBLIC SCHOOLS

  All: 70120            33     68,714,700     68,714,700     57,788,500     54,875,599     54,875,599     46,074,701     46,074,701     46,079,701     46,079,701
    Ind. Personal       14      7,801,700      7,801,700        320,100      7,801,700      7,801,700        320,100        320,100        320,100        320,100
    Industrial          19     60,913,000     60,913,000     57,468,400     47,073,899     47,073,899     45,754,601     45,754,601     45,759,601     45,759,601
  Property Class     Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for School District: 70120   COOPERSVILLE PUBLIC SCH DIST

  All: 70070           155    113,082,600    113,082,600    128,554,400     83,081,771     83,081,771     89,926,329     89,926,329     89,933,729     89,933,729
    Ind. Personal       67         82,500         82,500         77,600         82,500         82,500         77,600         77,600         77,600         77,600
    Industrial          88    113,000,100    113,000,100    128,476,800     82,999,271     82,999,271     89,848,729     89,848,729     89,856,129     89,856,129
  Property Class     Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for School District: 70070   WEST OTTAWA PUBLIC SCH DIST

  All: 70040             7      4,878,300      4,878,300      3,597,500      3,076,597      3,076,597      2,280,501      2,280,501      2,280,501      2,280,501
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Industrial           6      4,878,300      4,878,300      3,597,500      3,076,597      3,076,597      2,280,501      2,280,501      2,280,501      2,280,501
  Property Class     Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for School District: 70040   ALLENDALE PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST

  All: 70020            11      5,237,000      5,237,000      4,899,800      4,780,978      4,780,978      4,342,529      4,342,529      4,342,529      4,342,529
    Ind. Personal        2      1,744,200      1,744,200      1,157,400      1,744,200      1,744,200      1,157,400      1,157,400      1,157,400      1,157,400
    Industrial           9      3,492,800      3,492,800      3,742,400      3,036,778      3,036,778      3,185,129      3,185,129      3,185,129      3,185,129
  Property Class     Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for School District: 70020   HOLLAND CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

  All: 70010            30     10,013,800     10,013,800      9,500,400      6,148,192      6,781,028      6,331,140      6,331,140      6,198,248      6,198,248
    Ind. Personal       11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Industrial          19     10,013,800     10,013,800      9,500,400      6,148,192      6,781,028      6,331,140      6,331,140      6,198,248      6,198,248
  Property Class     Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for School District: 70010   GRAND HAVEN CITY SCHOOL DIST
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

   Real & Personal     397    358,561,200    358,371,300    399,534,800    293,694,765    294,202,815    307,737,867    307,737,867    307,861,594    307,861,594
      Personal         153     11,197,200     11,197,200      2,639,600     11,197,200     11,197,200      2,639,600      2,639,600      2,639,600      2,639,600
        Real           244    347,364,000    347,174,100    396,895,200    282,497,565    283,005,615    305,098,267    305,098,267    305,221,994    305,221,994
  Totals             Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP

  All: Ind. Personal   153     11,197,200     11,197,200      2,639,600     11,197,200     11,197,200      2,639,600      2,639,600      2,639,600      2,639,600
    70350               42         35,800         35,800         32,900         35,800         35,800         32,900         32,900         32,900         32,900
    70300               13        609,500        609,500         63,100        609,500        609,500         63,100         63,100         63,100         63,100
    70190                3        923,500        923,500        988,500        923,500        923,500        988,500        988,500        988,500        988,500
    70120               14      7,801,700      7,801,700        320,100      7,801,700      7,801,700        320,100        320,100        320,100        320,100
    70070               67         82,500         82,500         77,600         82,500         82,500         77,600         77,600         77,600         77,600
    70040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    70020                2      1,744,200      1,744,200      1,157,400      1,744,200      1,744,200      1,157,400      1,157,400      1,157,400      1,157,400
    70010               11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Industrial      243    347,364,000    347,174,100    390,483,600    282,497,565    283,005,615    300,355,102    300,355,102    300,478,829    300,478,829
    70350               60    102,175,400    102,175,400    123,378,000     91,431,969     91,431,969     96,687,812     96,687,812     96,877,221     96,877,221
    70300               11      7,451,200      7,451,200     14,487,700      6,928,767      6,928,767     10,468,603     10,468,603     10,468,603     10,468,603
    70190               26     41,366,900     41,177,000     45,337,300     38,678,102     38,553,316     42,518,399     42,518,399     42,573,209     42,573,209
    70175                5      4,072,500      4,072,500      4,495,100      3,123,990      3,123,990      3,280,188      3,280,188      3,280,188      3,280,188
    70120               19     60,913,000     60,913,000     57,468,400     47,073,899     47,073,899     45,754,601     45,754,601     45,759,601     45,759,601
    70070               88    113,000,100    113,000,100    128,476,800     82,999,271     82,999,271     89,848,729     89,848,729     89,856,129     89,856,129
    70040                6      4,878,300      4,878,300      3,597,500      3,076,597      3,076,597      2,280,501      2,280,501      2,280,501      2,280,501
    70020                9      3,492,800      3,492,800      3,742,400      3,036,778      3,036,778      3,185,129      3,185,129      3,185,129      3,185,129
    70010               19     10,013,800     10,013,800      9,500,400      6,148,192      6,781,028      6,331,140      6,331,140      6,198,248      6,198,248
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

    Ind. Personal       42         35,800              0         35,800              0         35,800              0         32,900              0
    Industrial           0              0     91,431,969              0     91,431,969              0     91,431,969              0     96,687,812
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 70350   ZEELAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS

  All: 70300            13        609,500      6,928,767        609,500      6,928,767        609,500      6,928,767         63,100     10,468,603
    Ind. Personal       13        609,500              0        609,500              0        609,500              0         63,100              0
    Industrial           0              0      6,928,767              0      6,928,767              0      6,928,767              0     10,468,603
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 70300   SPRING LAKE PUBLIC SCH DIST

  All: 70190             3        923,500     38,678,102        923,500     38,553,316        923,500     38,553,316        988,500     47,261,564
    Ind. Personal        3        923,500              0        923,500              0        923,500              0        988,500              0
    Industrial           0              0     38,678,102              0     38,553,316              0     38,553,316              0     42,518,399
    Commercial           0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0      4,743,165
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 70190   HUDSONVILLE PUBLIC SCH DIST

  All: 70175             0              0      3,123,990              0      3,123,990              0      3,123,990              0      3,280,188
    Industrial           0              0      3,123,990              0      3,123,990              0      3,123,990              0      3,280,188
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 70175   JENISON PUBLIC SCHOOLS

  All: 70120            14      7,801,700     47,073,899      7,801,700     47,073,899      7,801,700     47,073,899        320,100     45,754,601
    Ind. Personal       14      7,801,700              0      7,801,700              0      7,801,700              0        320,100              0
    Industrial           0              0     47,073,899              0     47,073,899              0     47,073,899              0     45,754,601
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 70120   COOPERSVILLE PUBLIC SCH DIST

  All: 70070            67         82,500     82,999,271         82,500     82,999,271         82,500     82,999,271         77,600     89,848,729
    Ind. Personal       67         82,500              0         82,500              0         82,500              0         77,600              0
    Industrial           0              0     82,999,271              0     82,999,271              0     82,999,271              0     89,848,729
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 70070   WEST OTTAWA PUBLIC SCH DIST

  All: 70040             1              0      3,076,597              0      3,076,597              0      3,076,597              0      2,280,501
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Industrial           0              0      3,076,597              0      3,076,597              0      3,076,597              0      2,280,501
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 70040   ALLENDALE PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST

  All: 70020             2      1,744,200      3,036,778      1,744,200      3,036,778      1,744,200      3,036,778      1,157,400      3,185,129
    Ind. Personal        2      1,744,200              0      1,744,200              0      1,744,200              0      1,157,400              0
    Industrial           0              0      3,036,778              0      3,036,778              0      3,036,778              0      3,185,129
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 70020   HOLLAND CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

  All: 70010            11              0      6,148,192              0      6,781,028              0      6,781,028              0      6,331,140
    Ind. Personal       11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Industrial           0              0      6,148,192              0      6,781,028              0      6,781,028              0      6,331,140
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 70010   GRAND HAVEN CITY SCHOOL DIST
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

   Real & Personal     153     11,197,200    282,497,565     11,197,200    283,005,615     11,197,200    283,005,615      2,639,600    305,098,267
      Personal         153     11,197,200              0     11,197,200              0     11,197,200              0      2,639,600              0
        Real             0              0    282,497,565              0    283,005,615              0    283,005,615              0    305,098,267
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG

  All: Ind. Personal   153     11,197,200              0     11,197,200              0     11,197,200              0      2,639,600              0
    70350               42         35,800              0         35,800              0         35,800              0         32,900              0
    70300               13        609,500              0        609,500              0        609,500              0         63,100              0
    70190                3        923,500              0        923,500              0        923,500              0        988,500              0
    70120               14      7,801,700              0      7,801,700              0      7,801,700              0        320,100              0
    70070               67         82,500              0         82,500              0         82,500              0         77,600              0
    70040                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    70020                2      1,744,200              0      1,744,200              0      1,744,200              0      1,157,400              0
    70010               11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0    282,497,565              0    283,005,615              0    283,005,615              0    300,355,102
    70350                0              0     91,431,969              0     91,431,969              0     91,431,969              0     96,687,812
    70300                0              0      6,928,767              0      6,928,767              0      6,928,767              0     10,468,603
    70190                0              0     38,678,102              0     38,553,316              0     38,553,316              0     42,518,399
    70175                0              0      3,123,990              0      3,123,990              0      3,123,990              0      3,280,188
    70120                0              0     47,073,899              0     47,073,899              0     47,073,899              0     45,754,601
    70070                0              0     82,999,271              0     82,999,271              0     82,999,271              0     89,848,729
    70040                0              0      3,076,597              0      3,076,597              0      3,076,597              0      2,280,501
    70020                0              0      3,036,778              0      3,036,778              0      3,036,778              0      3,185,129
    70010                0              0      6,148,192              0      6,781,028              0      6,781,028              0      6,331,140
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0      4,743,165
    70190                0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0      4,743,165
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: 70350            42         35,800     91,431,969         35,800     91,431,969         35,800     91,431,969         32,900     96,687,812
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<<<<<    Top 50 Statistics   >>>>>

70-55-17-122-029            REQUEST FOODS INC                      $   9,526,020
70-55-17-122-028            COLDQUEST LLC                          $   9,557,730
70-55-27-118-054            GENTEX CORP                            $  10,985,058
70-55-44-112-250            FAIRLIFE LLC                           $  11,203,305
70-55-18-117-066            ROYAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION         $  13,453,384
70-55-27-115-135            GENTEX CORP                            $  22,195,794
*****  Top 50 Taxable Values  *****

70-55-17-114-095            L PERRIGO CO #10                       $   1,674,900
70-55-17-116-036            FOGG FILLER CO INC #4                  $   1,714,500
70-55-17-114-274            EBW ELECTRONICS INC #12                $   1,719,500
70-55-58-114-319            GLASSOURCE LLC                         $   1,736,100
70-55-16-117-097            TRANSFER TOOL SYSTEMS                  $   1,921,400
70-55-17-114-340            JR AUTOMATION TECH #3                  $   1,922,900
70-55-18-121-036            SOUNDOFF SIGNAL INC                    $   1,961,100
70-55-14-122-091            HORTECH PROPERTY LLC                   $   2,133,800
70-55-17-121-022            HARBOR STEEL #4                        $   2,171,000
70-55-65-020-017            GHSP INC                               $   2,326,500
70-55-15-121-044            CELLULOSE MATERIAL SOLUTIONS LLC       $   2,496,000
70-55-27-116-131            ZEELAND FARM SERVICES INC              $   2,521,900
70-55-27-123-016            RM TRUCKING INC                        $   2,545,500
70-55-14-122-016            MEEKHOFS LAKESIDE DOCK INC             $   2,646,600
70-55-17-111-390            OMT-VEYHL USA CORP #3                  $   2,656,200
70-55-79-112-424            PLASCORE INC                           $   2,794,900
70-55-17-122-024            3440 J F D DRIVE LLC                   $   2,798,900
70-55-79-117-132            PLASCORE, INC                          $   2,840,300
70-55-17-120-049            PREFERRED WELDING                      $   3,007,800
70-55-79-116-144            VENTURA MANUFACTURING INC              $   3,421,900
70-55-17-122-054            CBMB PROPERTIES LLC                    $   3,442,400
70-55-27-118-055            GENTEX CORP                            $   3,456,400
70-55-17-121-030            MISSION DESIGN & AUTOMATION            $   3,475,200
70-55-17-115-185            OMT-VEYHL USA CORP #5                  $   3,696,500
70-55-17-114-317            L PERRIGO CO #11                       $   4,233,300
70-55-27-122-051            GENTEX CORP                            $   4,481,500
70-55-17-118-032            JR AUTOMATION TECH #5                  $   4,547,900
70-55-27-122-021            WALTERS GARDENS INC                    $   4,866,900
70-55-24-116-174            SHIPSTON ALUMINUM TECHNOLOGIES         $   5,291,500
70-55-17-112-030            GENTEX CORP #13                        $   5,426,000
70-55-72-123-002            WEST MICHIGAN BEEF COMPANY, LLC        $   5,577,800
70-55-79-119-092            PLASCORE INC                           $   5,616,400
70-55-17-113-351            L PERRIGO CO #09                       $   6,012,000
70-55-72-117-104            RLS HUTT PROPCO LLC                    $   6,411,600
70-55-17-117-106            THE STOW CO #11                        $   7,069,300
70-55-18-117-113            KENT QUALITY FOODS INC                 $   7,280,200
70-55-17-120-002            L PERRIGO CO #15                       $   8,521,500
70-55-44-123-013            FAIRLIFE LLC                           $   8,938,500
70-55-79-115-200            KENCO LOGISTICS SERVICES LLC           $   8,964,600
70-55-79-120-009            GENTEX CORP                            $   9,275,400
70-55-79-123-015            GENTEX CORPORATION                     $   9,356,800
70-55-17-122-029            REQUEST FOODS INC                      $  10,110,900
70-55-17-122-028            COLDQUEST LLC                          $  10,234,200
70-55-44-115-197            CONTINENTAL DAIRY FACILITIES LLC       $  10,976,600
70-55-44-114-388            FAIRLIFE LLC                           $  11,510,300
70-55-17-115-112            L PERRIGO CO #12                       $  11,680,300
70-55-27-118-054            GENTEX CORP                            $  11,943,900
70-55-18-117-066            ROYAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION         $  14,334,500
70-55-44-112-250            FAIRLIFE LLC                           $  14,515,300
70-55-27-115-135            GENTEX CORP                            $  24,696,900
*****  Top 50 S.E.V.s  *****
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RLS HUTT PROPCO LLC                 has    4,743,165 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
THE STOW CO #11                     has    5,043,562 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WEST MICHIGAN BEEF COMPANY, LLC     has    5,577,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WALTERS GARDENS INC                 has    6,149,744 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
L PERRIGO CO #15                    has    6,339,375 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
L PERRIGO CO #12                    has    6,639,689 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
KENT QUALITY FOODS INC              has    8,139,517 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GENTEX CORPORATION                  has    9,356,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
REQUEST FOODS INC                   has    9,526,020 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
COLDQUEST LLC                       has    9,557,730 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONTINENTAL DAIRY FACILITIES LLC    has    9,651,378 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
ROYAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION      has   13,453,384 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FAIRLIFE LLC                        has   29,121,487 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
GENTEX CORP                         has   45,832,015 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 50 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

70-55-79-120-041            MEAD JOHNSON NUTRITION                 $   1,279,204
70-55-16-117-097            TRANSFER TOOL SYSTEMS                  $   1,293,086
70-55-17-111-390            OMT-VEYHL USA CORP #3                  $   1,297,029
70-55-17-115-185            OMT-VEYHL USA CORP #5                  $   1,299,608
70-55-27-118-094            CAR INVESTMENTS LLC                    $   1,337,984
70-55-18-118-067            RAPIDTEK LLC                           $   1,357,988
70-55-24-123-042            MOBEX GLOBAL                           $   1,391,400
70-55-17-119-056            REQUEST FOODS INC #59                  $   1,435,350
70-55-79-117-132            PLASCORE, INC                          $   1,486,721
70-55-17-123-023            LIBERTY PLASTICS, INC.                 $   1,500,200
70-55-79-116-144            VENTURA MANUFACTURING INC              $   1,585,381
70-55-17-121-022            HARBOR STEEL #4                        $   1,903,466
70-55-27-116-131            ZEELAND FARM SERVICES INC              $   1,942,355
70-55-18-121-036            SOUNDOFF SIGNAL INC                    $   1,961,100
70-55-65-020-017            GHSP INC                               $   1,991,997
70-55-14-122-091            HORTECH PROPERTY LLC                   $   2,069,630
70-55-15-121-044            CELLULOSE MATERIAL SOLUTIONS LLC       $   2,145,202
70-55-17-121-030            MISSION DESIGN & AUTOMATION            $   2,221,206
70-55-17-114-317            L PERRIGO CO #11                       $   2,231,860
70-55-14-122-016            MEEKHOFS LAKESIDE DOCK INC             $   2,438,520
70-55-27-123-016            RM TRUCKING INC                        $   2,545,500
70-55-17-122-024            3440 J F D DRIVE LLC                   $   2,617,440
70-55-17-118-032            JR AUTOMATION TECH #5                  $   2,627,369
70-55-17-120-049            PREFERRED WELDING                      $   2,690,320
70-55-17-112-030            GENTEX CORP #13                        $   2,738,746
70-55-24-116-174            SHIPSTON ALUMINUM TECHNOLOGIES         $   2,854,836
70-55-79-119-092            PLASCORE INC                           $   2,891,306
70-55-27-118-055            GENTEX CORP                            $   3,162,219
70-55-17-122-054            CBMB PROPERTIES LLC                    $   3,226,020
70-55-17-113-351            L PERRIGO CO #09                       $   3,337,645
70-55-27-122-051            GENTEX CORP                            $   4,481,500
70-55-79-115-200            KENCO LOGISTICS SERVICES LLC           $   4,579,785
70-55-72-117-104            RLS HUTT PROPCO LLC                    $   4,743,165
70-55-27-122-021            WALTERS GARDENS INC                    $   4,866,900
70-55-79-120-009            GENTEX CORP                            $   5,007,444
70-55-17-117-106            THE STOW CO #11                        $   5,043,562
70-55-72-123-002            WEST MICHIGAN BEEF COMPANY, LLC        $   5,577,800
70-55-17-120-002            L PERRIGO CO #15                       $   6,339,375
70-55-17-115-112            L PERRIGO CO #12                       $   6,639,689
70-55-18-117-113            KENT QUALITY FOODS INC                 $   7,164,517
70-55-44-115-197            CONTINENTAL DAIRY FACILITIES LLC       $   8,583,700
70-55-44-123-013            FAIRLIFE LLC                           $   8,938,500
70-55-44-114-388            FAIRLIFE LLC                           $   8,979,682
70-55-79-123-015            GENTEX CORPORATION                     $   9,356,800
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OMT-VEYHL USA CORP #5               has    3,696,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
L PERRIGO CO #11                    has    4,233,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
JR AUTOMATION TECH #5               has    4,547,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SHIPSTON ALUMINUM TECHNOLOGIES      has    5,291,500 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
GENTEX CORP #13                     has    5,426,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WEST MICHIGAN BEEF COMPANY, LLC     has    5,577,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
L PERRIGO CO #09                    has    6,012,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RLS HUTT PROPCO LLC                 has    6,411,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WALTERS GARDENS INC                 has    6,471,900 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
THE STOW CO #11                     has    7,069,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
KENT QUALITY FOODS INC              has    8,255,200 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
L PERRIGO CO #15                    has    8,521,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PLASCORE INC                        has    8,553,700 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
KENCO LOGISTICS SERVICES LLC        has    8,964,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GENTEX CORPORATION                  has    9,356,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
REQUEST FOODS INC                   has   10,110,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
COLDQUEST LLC                       has   10,234,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
L PERRIGO CO #12                    has   11,680,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CONTINENTAL DAIRY FACILITIES LLC    has   12,358,600 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
ROYAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION      has   14,334,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FAIRLIFE LLC                        has   34,964,100 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
GENTEX CORP                         has   53,854,100 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 50 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

OMT-VEYHL USA CORP #3               has    1,297,029 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
OMT-VEYHL USA CORP #5               has    1,299,608 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CAR INVESTMENTS LLC                 has    1,337,984 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
RAPIDTEK LLC                        has    1,357,988 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MOBEX GLOBAL                        has    1,391,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
REQUEST FOODS INC #59               has    1,435,350 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BUHLERPRINCE INC                    has    1,440,172 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
LIBERTY PLASTICS, INC.              has    1,500,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
VENTURA MANUFACTURING INC           has    1,585,381 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TYSON FOODS                         has    1,666,202 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel(s)
REEVES PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC        has    1,735,392 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BEKINS INC                          has    1,753,245 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MFP AUTOMATION ENGINEERING          has    1,820,854 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
SOUND OFF SIGNAL INC                has    1,854,486 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
PLASCORE, INC                       has    1,892,194 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
HARBOR STEEL #4                     has    1,903,466 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SOUNDOFF SIGNAL INC                 has    1,961,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GHSP INC                            has    1,991,997 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
HORTECH PROPERTY LLC                has    2,069,630 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CELLULOSE MATERIAL SOLUTIONS LLC    has    2,145,202 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MISSION DESIGN & AUTOMATION         has    2,221,206 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
L PERRIGO CO #11                    has    2,231,860 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MEEKHOFS LAKESIDE DOCK INC          has    2,438,520 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONVEYOR CONCEPTS OF MICHIGAN LLC   has    2,457,049 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
AUTOMATED MACHINE                   has    2,510,752 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
RM TRUCKING INC                     has    2,545,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
3440 J F D DRIVE LLC                has    2,617,440 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
JR AUTOMATION TECH #5               has    2,627,369 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PREFERRED WELDING                   has    2,690,320 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GENTEX CORP #13                     has    2,738,746 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ZEELAND FARM SERVICES INC           has    2,755,723 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
SHIPSTON ALUMINUM TECHNOLOGIES      has    2,854,836 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CBMB PROPERTIES LLC                 has    3,226,020 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
L PERRIGO CO #09                    has    3,337,645 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PLASCORE INC                        has    4,285,603 Taxable Value in 11 Parcel(s)
KENCO LOGISTICS SERVICES LLC        has    4,579,785 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
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BLUJAY SOLUTIONS CO                 has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
FORGED BY DESIGN LLC                has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
JR AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES LLC      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
COMPOSITE BUILDERS LLC              has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
EVEREST EXPEDITIONS LLC             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BUHLERPRINCE INC                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
KRAFT HEINZ FOODS COMPANY           has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
VAN PELT INDUSTRIES LLC             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
LAGUNA TOOLS INC-DAKE CORPORATION   has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
GRAND HAVEN POWDER COATING INC      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ENGINE POWER COMPONENTS             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SPI PHARMA                          has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
GRAND HAVEN CUSTOM MOLDING LLC      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
POLYPLY COMPOSITES LLC              has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
GHSP INC                            has               0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
INTERIOR CONCEPTS                   has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
1800 PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC          has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
NAKED TREE CELLARS LLC              has               0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
GLASSOURCE LLC                      has               0.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
WEST MICHIGAN MOLDING INC           has               0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
LAKESHORE FITTINGS INC              has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
1809 INDUSTRIAL PARK LLC            has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ENGINE POWER COMPONENTS, INC        has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SPI PHARMA INC                      has               0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
BVNLC GRAND HAVEN OWNER LLC         has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
172ND PROPERTY LLC                  has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
TRANSFER TOOL SYSTEMS               has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
IVC INDUSTRIAL COATINGS INC         has               0.00 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
NPR OF AMERICA INC                  has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
COMMERCIAL MFG & ASMBLY INC         has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 50 Owners by Acreage  *****

FOGG FILLER CO INC #4               has    1,714,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
EBW ELECTRONICS INC #12             has    1,719,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DEWYS METAL SOLUTIONS INC           has    1,721,400 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
GLASSOURCE LLC                      has    1,820,600 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
MFP AUTOMATION ENGINEERING          has    1,903,200 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
TRANSFER TOOL SYSTEMS               has    1,921,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
JR AUTOMATION TECH #3               has    1,922,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SOUNDOFF SIGNAL INC                 has    1,961,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TYSON FOODS                         has    2,012,800 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
SOUND OFF SIGNAL INC                has    2,107,800 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
REEVES PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC        has    2,117,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HORTECH PROPERTY LLC                has    2,133,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HARBOR STEEL #4                     has    2,171,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GHSP INC                            has    2,326,500 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CELLULOSE MATERIAL SOLUTIONS LLC    has    2,496,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BEKINS INC                          has    2,497,200 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
RM TRUCKING INC                     has    2,545,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MEEKHOFS LAKESIDE DOCK INC          has    2,646,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
OMT-VEYHL USA CORP #3               has    2,656,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
3440 J F D DRIVE LLC                has    2,798,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PREFERRED WELDING                   has    3,007,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONVEYOR CONCEPTS OF MICHIGAN LLC   has    3,221,800 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
AUTOMATED MACHINE                   has    3,312,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
VENTURA MANUFACTURING INC           has    3,421,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CBMB PROPERTIES LLC                 has    3,442,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ZEELAND FARM SERVICES INC           has    3,474,000 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
MISSION DESIGN & AUTOMATION         has    3,475,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PLASCORE, INC                       has    3,512,900 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
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EBW ELECTRONICS INC #09             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
THE STOW CO # 09                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
GNS AMERICA CO #5                   has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
OMT-VEYHL USA CORP #3               has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
REQUEST FOODS INC #49               has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
GENTEX CORP #12                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
EBW ELECTRONICS INC #08             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
QUINCY STREET INC #09               has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
GNS AMERICA CO #4                   has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
REQUEST FOODS INC #48               has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
ABOND CRO, INC                      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BIZSTREAM, INC.                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SKYLINE FALL PROTECTION, INC.       has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
CSM DEVELOPMENT, LLC                has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SCHROTENBOER RICHARD-SHARON         has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES LASER DYNAMICS          has               0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
CENTO ANNI LLC                      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BENTELER ALUMINUM SYSTEMS           has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ITB PACKAGING LLC                   has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
STEKETEE-VAN HUIS INC               has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)


